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MG 17 FULHAM PAPERS
Microfilm, 1606-1824. 7 reels, A-1028 to A-1034. Finding Aid No. 181.

"The Fulham Papers" is the name given to the archives of the Bishops of London,
which were formerly kept in the Tlibrary of the Bishop of London's Palace at
Fulham. They are now housed in the Archbishop of Canterbury's Lambeth Palace
Library. Since the Bishops of London were virtually the diocesan heads of the
Church of England overseas during the colonial period, these archives contain an
American Colonial Section, amounting to some 42 volumes, which includes a
considerable amount of material relating to Canada.

In 1978 the P.A.C. acquired microfilm copies of those parts of the American
Colonial Section of the Fulham Papers which pertained to the Canadian colonies.

Finding Aid No. 181 comprises two parts: (1) The Fulham Papers in the Lambeth
Palace Library. American Colonial Section. Calendar and Indexes. Compiled by
William Wilson Manross, Ph.D. (Oxford: At the CTarendon Press, 1965) and (2) an
indexed shelf Tist of the material available at the P.A.C. The Manross Calendar
provides descriptions of the material in Volumes 1-40; an index to these descriptions;
and other index to names appearing in the documents themselves, though not in the
calendar. Both these indexes should be carefully consulted, since they lead the
researcher to material, relating to the non-Canadian parts of the careers of persons
of Canadian interest, which does not appear in the General Index, where only the
Canadian sections of the papers have been indexed. The P.A.C.'s shelf list provides
a list of material available, showing its type, outside dates, and connection with
specific colonies; it correlates the Lambeth Palace Library's references with the
descriptions in the Manross Calendar and with the P.A.C.'s microfilm reel numbers;
and it also provides a somewhat fuller description of Volumes 41 and 42, which
contain additional items not included in the Manross Calendar and Indexes.
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The material at the P.A.C. consists of:

General Correspondence, etc., 1606-1824 (Vols. 1-2, 36, 41. Available on reels
A-1028, A-1032 and A-1034)

Ordination Papers, 1747-1802 (Vols. 21-24, 41. Available on reels A-1029, A-1030
and A-1034)

Missionary Bonds, 1748-1811 (Vols. 33-35. Available on reels A-1031 and A-1032)

Diocesan Book for the Plantations, 1685-1742 (Vol. 37. Available on reel A-1033)

Entry Books of Clergy Ordained, Licensed for the Plantations, etc., 1718-1793
(Vols. 38-39, 42. Available on reels A-1033 and A-1034)

Pamphlets, n.d., 1724-1808 (Vol. 40. Available on reel A-1033)

The items relating to Canada (1711-1802) include documents pertaining to Newfoundland
(1711-1802) ; Nova Scotia (1727-1797); Cape Breton (1784); Cape Sable (1767); Prince
Edward Island (1769); Quebec (1764-1796); and Upper Canada (1796). Also included is
a great deal of similar material relating to the thirteen American colonies and the
West Indies, as well as a small amount pertaining to Africa and England.
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INTRODUCTION

History of the Collection

"The Fulham Papers" is the name given to the archives of the Bishops of London, who were
virtually the diocesan heads of the Church of England overseas during the colonial period. When
C.M. Andrews and Frances G. Davenport compiled their Guide to the Manuscript Materials for the
History of the United States to 1783, in the British Museum, in Minor London Archives, and in the
Libraries of Oxford and Cambridge (Washington, D.C.: 1908), these papers were still in the Tibrary
of the Bishop of London's Palace at Fulham. Not only had they not yet been transferred to the
Lambeth Palace Library where they are now housed, but neither had they yet been systematically
arranged, bound, provided with call numbers or catalogued. This task was initiated in 1959 by
Geoffrey Bill, the Librarian of Lambeth Palace Library, and a Calendar and Indexes for the first
40 volumes of the American Colonial Section of the collection by the Rev. Dr. W.W. Manross was
published in 1965. Since then, a further two volumes of material have come to 1ight.

The Material at the P.A.C.

The American Colonial Section of the collection was microfilmed in 1970 and 1978 by World
Microfilms Publications, and in 1978 the Public Archives of Canada purchased copies of those reels
which contained material relating to Canada. Included on the relevant reels is a great deal of
other material relating to the Thirteen American Colonies, the West Indies, Africa and England.
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The Finding Aid

This finding aid provides a microfilm shelf 1list of the material acquired, references to the
Manross Calendar, and descriptions of the material in volumes 41 and 42 which are not included in
that Calendar. For an introduction to the papers, explanation of their arrangement, and descrip-
tion of the indexes, the reader is referred to The Fulham Papers in the Lambeth Palace Library,
American Colonial Section, Calendar and Indexes, Compiled by William Wilson Manross, Ph.D. (Oxford,
at the Clarendon Press: 1965), which forms part of this finding aid.

The reader should note that since the dated material for Canada only goes effectively to 1791,
there is nothing Tisted for Upper Canada in the Calendar, although the records for Quebec do some-
times apply to clergy working in what Tater became Upper Canada.

ReTated Material

For other American papers in the Lambeth Palace Library, the researcher is referred to the
Manross Calendar and the above mentioned Guide by Andrews and Davenport. Some of this additional
material is available at the P.A.C.



Lambeth
Reference

THE FULHAM PAPERS

MG 17, B 5

Date

Description

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE, ETC. - Continental Colonies

Volume 1, ff. 1-65
66-105
106-202
203-319

Volume 2, ff. 1-156

1711-1771, n.d.
1729-1786

1764-1796, n.d.
1708-1771, n.d.

1717-1743
1699-1777
1735-1776
1694-1719

Canada: Newfoundland

Nova Scotia, etc.

Quebec, etc.

Connecticut

Delaware
Florida
Georgia

Maryland (1)

UL AL LT

Finding Aid No.: 18]

Microfilm
Reel No.

Calendar
Reference

6-8
8-10
10-17

17-18
18-19
19-20
20-30



Lambeth
Reference

ORDINATION PAPERS

Date

Continental Colonies

Volume 21, ff.

Volume 22, ff.

1-20
21-25
26-98
99-109

110-129
130-163
164-301

1-135
136-212
213-220
221-275
276-324

1752-1802

1772-1788, n.d.

1751-1772
1774

1764-1776
1750-1773
1748-1767

1768-1783
1754-1773
1766-1772
1749-1773
1764-1782

Description

Canada: Newfoundland
Quebec, etc.

Connecticut

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Maryland (1)

Maryland (2)
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New Jersey

New York

N

Microfilm
Reel No.

Calendar
Reference

pp. 299

299
299-300
300
300
300-301

- 301

302
303
303
303-304
304
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Lambheth Microfilm Calendar
Reference Date Description Reel No. Reference
Yolume 23, ff. 1-700 1753-1774 North Carolina A-1030 pp. 304
101-162 1751-1797 Canada: Nova Scotia, etc. " 305
163-225 1749-1774 Pennsylvania & 305-306
226-231 1754-1767 Rhode IsTand " 306
232-271 1750-1775 South Carolina " 306-307
Volume 24, ff. 1-233 1747-1764 Virginia (1) " 307-308
MISSIONARY BONDS - Continental Colonies
Volume 33, ff. 1-9 1766-1796 Canada: Quebec, etc. A-1031 pp. 325
10-20 1761-1774 Connecticut " 325
21-33 1764-1773 Florida " 325

34-48 1750-1781 Georgia " 325



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 33, ff.

Volume 34, ff.

49-108
109-116
117-162
163-166
167-196
197-212
213-233
234-239
240-284
285-321

1-31
32-34
35-38

Wmmﬂ' Lo RS L R

Date

1748-1776
1754-1777
1752-1774
1767-1775
1749-1773
1756-1781
1751-1802
1764-1773
1748-1776
1749-1797

1750-1774
1775-1788
1754-1767

Description

MaryTand
Massachusetts

New England

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New York

Canada: Newfoundland
North America

North Carolina

Canada: Nova Scotia

Pennsylvania
Canada: Quebec

Rhode Island

Microfilm
Reel No.

Calendar
Reference

pp. 325-326

326
326
326
327
327
327
327

327-328

328

328
328
329



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 34, ff. 39-117
118-305

Date

1749-1775
1748-1776

MISSIONARY BONDS - West Indies

Volume 35, ff. 1-26
27-58

59-129

130-143

144-156

157-165

166-244

245-248

1748-1794
1749-1802
1750-1810
1755-1801
1770-1801
1764-1801
1749-1808
1767-1769

Description

South Carolina

Virginia

Antigua
Bahamas
Barbados
Bermuda
Dominica
Grenada
Jamaica

Leeward Islands

Microfilm
Reel No.

A-1031

PP.

PpP.

Calendar
Reference

329
329-331

332
332
332-333
gda
333
333
333-334
334
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Reference

Volume 35, ff. 249-255
256-257

258-262

263-281

- 282-288

289-294

295-298

299-303

COLONIES (General)

Volume 36, ff. 1-241

Bl

Date

1750-1802
1768-1774
1773-1805
1753-1796
1777-1811
1764-1799
1789-1798
1761-1769

1606-1788

Description

Montserrat
Mosquito Shore
Nevis

St. Christopher's
St. Vincent
Tobago

Tortola

West Indies, General

Miscellaneous notes, minutes
reports, lists, correspondence,
etc.

UL L i

Microfilm
Reel No.

A-1032

A-1032

Calendar

Reference

pp. 334
334
334
334
335
335
335
335

pp. 336-340
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DISPLACED DOCUMENTS - Continental colonies
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Date

Volume 36, ff. 242-245
246-250
251-258
259-271
272-274
275
276-287
288-293
294-298

DISPLACED DOCUMENTS

1

Volume 36, ff. 299-300

1729
1723/4-1751
1735-1776
1714/15-1768
1711/12-1741
1724/5
1725-1770

c. 1718-1725
1717/18-1769

West Indies

1824

Description

Canada: Nova Scotia
Connecticut

Georgia

Maryland
Massachusetts

New Hampshire

New York

Rhode Island

South Carolina

Barbados

Microfilm
Reel No.

A-1032

Calendar
Reference

pp. 341
341
341
341-342
342
342
342
342
343

pp. 343



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 36, ff. 301-307
308
309

T A W T e

Date

1715-1824

[1724]
1778

DIOCESAN BOOK FOR THE PLANTATIONS

Volume 37, ff. 1-8
9-10
11-22
23-32
33-34

35-40
41-62

1686-1739
n.d.
1710-1723
1707-1722
Nads

1722-1723
1711-1742

Description

Jamaica
Leeward Islands

Windward Islands

Barbados

Bermudas (Pages Blank)
Carolina

Jamaica

Leeward Islands (Pages Almost
Blank)

Jersey

Leeward Islands

Tre il

Microfilm

Calendar

Reel No.

Reference

pp. 343
343
343

pp. 347
347
347
347

347
347
347



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 37, ff. 63-84
85-93
94-95

96-101
102-103

104-130
131-137

Date

1708-1722
1720-1723
n.d.

n.d.
n.d.

1685-1722
1697-1723

TR TR TN

Description

Maryland
New England

Canada: Newfoundland (Pages
ATmost Blank)

Pennsylvania

Canada: Nova Scotia (Pages
Almost Blank)

Virginia

New York

ENTRY BOOKS OF CLERGY LICENSED FOR THE PLANTATIONS, ETC.

Volume 38, ff. 1-35

1748-1781

Letters of Orders (List of
Ordinands)

Microfilm
Reel No.

A-1033

A-1033

Calendar
Reference

pp. 347
347

347
347

347
347
347

pp. 348-349



Lambeth

Reference

Volume 38, ff.

36-56

56-73

T I R T

Date

1748-1787

1748-1793

1765

1770-1775
1750-1786
1718-1785
1760-1792
1750-1788
1755-1792
1784

1767-1788
1761-1771
1748-1776
1749-1775
1763-1791
1767-1774
1764-1790
1764-1776
1764-1773
1750-1781
1764-1785
1759

10

Description

Licences (List of English
Licensees)

List of Clergy Licensed to
the Plantations:

Africa

Albany

America in General
Antigua
Bahamas
Barbados
Bermudas
Canada:
Canada:
Caribbees
North Carolina
South Carolina
St. Christopher's
Connecticut
Dominica

East Florida

West Florida
Georgia

Grenada
Guadaloupe

Cape Breton
Quebec, etc.

T

W |

Microfilm
Reel No.

A-1033

Calendar

Reference

pp. 348-349

348-349

348-349



Lambeth

Reference

Volume 38, ff.

Date

1749-1793
1769

1748-1776
1767-1770
1750-1791
1768-1774
1773-1785
1752-1774
1751-1792
1767-1775
1749-1773
1749

1749-1781
1749-1787
1750-1774
1754-1767
1764-1768
1748-1778
1775

1777-1787
1789

Description

Jamaica

Canada: St. John's Island
Maryland
Massachusetts
Montserat

Mosquito Shore

Nevis

New England

Canada: Newfoundland
New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Providence

New York

Canada: Nova Scotia
Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

Tobago

Virginia

Canada: Quebec

St. Vincent

Tortola

Index of Provinces in the

Plantations

Index of Persons Licensed

to the Plantations

Microfilm

Reel No.

Calendar
Reference



Lambeth

Reference

Volume 38, ff.

90-98

90-90v

me—m~ T SN T R

Date

1745-1784

1765

1770-1775
1750-1774
1748-1783
1745-1779
1745-1784
1745-1777
1784

1766-1768
1761-1771
1745-1776
1745-1775
1745-1783
1747-1774
1764-1778
1764-1776
1764-1773
1745-1781
1764-1784
1759

1746-1784
1769

1746

1747-1776
1767-1770

12

Description

List of Clergy Licensed to the
Plantations:

Africa

Albany

America in General
Antigua

Bahamas

Barbados

Bermudas:

Canada: Cape Breton
Canada: Quebec
Caribbees

North Carolina
South Carolina

St. Christopher's
Connecticut
Dominica

East Florida

West Florida
Georgia

Grenada

Guadaloupe

Jamaica

Canada: St. John's Island
Leeward Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts

Microfilm
Reel No.

Calendar
Reference



Lambeth

Microfilm Calendar
Reference Date Description Reel No. Reference
Volume 38, ff. 94 1750-1775 Montserrat A-1033 pp. 348-349
94 1768-1774 Mosquito Shore " wen
94y 1747-1773 Nevis " " "
94v 1745-1774 New England (Includes
Nova Scotia) " £ %
95 1751-1784 Canada: Newfoundland i " "
95 1767-1775 New Hampshire ! v
95 1745-1773 New Jersey " e
95 1749 New Providence " . "
95y 1745-1781 New York " i 2
95y 1749-1777 Canada: Nova Scotia " L.
95v-96 1758-1774 Pennsylvania 0 4 "
96 1775 Canada: Quebec " " u
96 1754-1767 Rhode IsTand " wen
96 1764-1768 Tobago " e
96-98 1745-1776 Virginia " o n
98 1777 St. Vincent 4 i "
100 1740-1777 List of Parishes Licensed in the
West Indies Plantations A-1033 pp. 348-349
Volume 39, ff. 1-32 1746-1775 Index to the Letters of Orders and
Licences, by William Dickes: A-1033 pp. 348-349
1-19 Letters of Orders (List of

Ordinands). i ”
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Reference

Volume 39, ff.

20-32

34-47

34

34y

35
35v-36
36

36v
37-37v
37v-38

38v
38y

39

39

39v
39v

40
40-40v
40v-42

Date

1743-1775

1750-1774
1748-1774
1750-1773
1747-1775
1749-1773
1743-1772
1747-1774
1748-1775
1747-1762
1750-1767
1747-1773
1751-1766
1750-1773
1747-1774
1749-1773
1749

1749-1774
1747-1774
1746-1775

5 T

14

Description

Licences (List of English
Licensees: Lecturers,
Curates & Schoolmasters)

List of Clergy Licensed to the
Plantations:

America in General
Antigua

Barbados

North Carclina
South Carolina

St. Christopher's
New England
Jamaica

Maryland
Montserrat

Nevis
Canada:
Georgia
New York
New Jersey

New Providence
Canada: MNova Scotia
Pennsylvania
Virginia

Newfoundland

UL L

Microfilm

Reel No.

A-1033

Calendar

Reference

pp. 348-349

pp. 348-349



Lambeth

Reference

Yolume 39, ff.

PAMPHLETS

Volume 40, ff.

1-10
11-27
28-51

T R s G T

Date

1750-1767
1755-1773
1759

1760-1769
1761-1771
1764-1773
1764-1773
1767-1773
1764-1774
1767-1774
1764-1771
1766-1768
1764-1768
1765

1767-1770
1770

1768-1774
1769

1724
n.d.
1737

15

Description

Rhode Island
Bermudas

Guadaloupe

Bahamas

Caribbees

West Florida

East Florida

New Hampshire
Dominica
Connecticut
Grenada

Canada: Quebec
Tobago

Gold Coast (Africa)
Massachusetts
Albany

Mosquito Shore
Canada: St. John's Island

Index of Provinces

Canada: Newfoundland
New York

Pennsylvania

TN TR

Microfilm
Reel No.

Calendar
Reference

pp. 353
353
353



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 40, ff. 52-67
68-119
120-206
207-226
227-245
246-293

294-321
322-357

Date

ante-1748
1753
1758
n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

1808
1808

Description

Colonies in North America
New York and Pennsylvania
Virginia

New York

English Plantations

Partial List of the Fulham
Papers

British West Indies

Jamaica

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS (Not calendared by W.W. Manross)

Volume 41, T. 1

1735

CONNECTICUT. Extract from
letter, 4 Dec. 1735, from
Samuel Johnson, missionary
at Stratford, to Jonathan
Arnold, London.

Microfilm

Reel No.

A-1033

A-1033

Calendar
Reference

pp. 353
353
353
353
353
353

353-354

354



Lambeth
Reference

VoTume 41, f. 1

18-19

20-34

Date

1735

1750-1754
1750
1754
1735

1699-1700

Description

(See also ff. 236-237
for recommendation of
John Pierson and Isaac
Browne for ordination.)

MARYLAND. Ordination papers
of:

Benjamin Lindsay
John Ross/e/

NEW ENGLAND. Letter from
W. Sharpe

NEW ENGLAND, NEW JERSEY,

NEW YORK, PENNSYLVANIA,

RHODE ISLAND. Copies of
letters /to Colonel Nicholson,
etc./

Includes items from the
Philadelphia Church, the New
York Church, William Ve/a/sey.

Microfilm
Reel No.

A-1034

A-1034

A-1034

A-1034

Calender
Reference

C.M. Andrews
& F.G.
Davenport
311-312



Lambeth

Reference

Volume 41, ff.

Date

1718-1774

T R W T

18

Microfilm

Description Reel No.

the Rhode Island Church, John
Arrowsmith, Robert Quary,
Edward Portlock, the
Philadelphia Church, Robert
Gardiner, William Brimley,
Arthur Blount, Francis
Foxcroft, Samuel Myles, a
Manifesto of the new Church

at Boston, the Philadelphia
Church, Thomas Clayton., the
Philadelphia Church, Thomas
Clayton, John Arrowsmith,
Increase Mather & Peter
Thatcher & Cotton Mather and
Jonathan Pierpoint, Charles
Morton's church at Charlestown,
Henry Ashurst. A-1034

NEW YORK. Correspondence ofi: A-1034

the appointment of clergy in
the province of New York and
New Jersey; the appointment
of commissaries; returns of
the New York clerqy, 1724;
the practice of granting

Calendar

Reference

C.M. Andrews &
F.G. Davenport,
pp. 311-312
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Lambeth Microfilm Calendar
Reference Date Description Reel No. Reference
marriage licences; relations A-1034 -

between the clergy and
dissenters; the conversion

of the Mohawks; the applica-
tion of Presbyterians in New
York and New Jersey for
incorporation (including

letter of Archbishop Secker,
ff. 304-305); and King's
College, New York. Includes
correspondence with the
following clergy: Jonathan
Arnold, Samuel Aughmuty,

Henry and Thomas Barclay,

Jdohn Bartow, Joshua Bloomer,
Daniel Bondet, Alexander
Campbell, Richard Charlton,
Thomas Colgan, Myles Cooper,
John James Eh1, Alexander
Farquar, William Harrison,
Charles Ingliis, Robert Jenney,
Samuel Johnson, Harry Munro,
John Ogilvie, Benjamin Page,
Thomas Poyer, Benjamin Price,
Samuel Seabury, Thomas Standard,
Peter Stoupe, John Talbot, John
Thomas, Edward Vaughan, William
Ve/5/sey, James Wetmore, and
Robert Weyman. Also letters
from the Governors of New York.



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 41, ff. 344-345

346-354

355-380

T RS T W T T

Date

1729
1770-1772
1707-c. 1770

20

Description

SOUTH CAROLINA. Letter from
Alexander Garden

VIRGINIA. Letter from the
clergy of New York and
New Jersey to James Horrocks
forwarded with other papers,
extracts from correspondence
between President Nelson of
Virginia and Lord Hillsborough.
(Cf. Volume 14, ff. 207-214 -
not copied by the P.A.C., but
calendared in Manross, p. 212.)

S.P.G. Including printed Tetters
from the Bishop of London and
the Archbishop of Canterbury,
appealing for funds, 1742,
1751-1752.

(N.B. Letter of Robert Jenney,
1724 (from Fulham Papers,
London 141), letters of the
Bishop of London, etc. (104),
Nicholson's Tetters (560),
ordination papers of Lindsay
and Rosse (560) have been
included with the papers from
Lee, Bolton and Lee. 1976)

Microfilm

Reel No.

A-1034

A-1034

A-1034

Calendar

Reference



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 42, ff.

b fn ™ Sk 1 T N T

21
Date Description
1-46 1723-1748 Alphabetical List of Clergy

Ordained, 1723-1748.

Lists of ordinations,
Ticences, institutions
and collations during
the episcopate of Edmund
Gibson, Bishop of London,
1723-1748.

The 1ists were compiled
from the London diocesan
subscription books by
William Dickes, secretary
to Richard Terrick, Bishop
of London, 1764-1777. The
volume follows the same
alphabetical format as
Volumes 38 and 39, and to-
gether with them provides
a complete or nearly
complete list of clergy
licensed to officiate in
the colonies, 1723-1793.

1-16 1723-1747 Letters of Orders (List of
Ordinands)

Microfilm

Reel No.

A-1034

A-1034

Calender
Reference



Lambeth
Reference

Volume 42, ff.

17-28

Date

1723-1748

1723-1748

1723-1744
1723-1746
1724-1746
1728-1746
1723-1732
1723-1747
1723-1745
1723-1747
1727-1748
1732-1745
1725-1748
1741

1729-1746
1723-1747
1723-1739
1735-1742
1723-1747
1728-1748
1724-1742
1723-1745
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Description

Licences (List of Licences of
Curates, Lecturers,
Preachers, Readers, and
Schoolmasters)

List of Clergy Licensed to
the Plantations:

Antigus

Bahamas

Barbados

Bermudas

Carolina

North Carolina

South Carolina
Connecticut

St. Christopher's
Georgia

Jamaica

Island of Spanish Town
Leeward Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Montserrat

Nevis

New England

Canada: Newfoundland
New Jersey

Microfilm

Reel No.

Calendar
Reference
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Volume 42, ff.

3lv
31v
3Tv-32

32-33v
33v

34-36

Date

1723-1747
1F24

1725-1747
1731-1738
1723-1748
1725-1742

1723-1748
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Description

New York

Canada: Nova Scotia
Pennsylvania
Providence

Virginia

East Indies

List of Institutions and
collations

Microfilm

Reel No.

Calendar
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AFRICA
ALBANY
AMERIC

ANTIGU
BAHAMA

BARBAD

BERMUD

CANADA

CAPE BRETON
CAPE SABLE
CARIBBEES

CAROLI

COLONIES GENERAL
COLONIES IN NORTH AMERICA ..

-------------------

A

A
3

0S

AS

NA

-----------------

"

------------------

..................

------------------

--------------

---------------

.........

o R PN e v
IND 24

Vol. 38 ff. 56, 90; Vol. 39 f. 46
Vol. 38 ff. 56, 90; Vol. 39 f. 46v

Vol. 33 ff. 234-239; Vol. 36 ff. 1-241 passim; Vol. 38 ff. 56v, 90; Vol. 39 f. 34;
Vol. 40 ff. 52-67

Vol. 35 ff. 1-26; Vol. 38 ff. 57, 90; Vol. 39 f. 34; Vol. 42 f. 28v

(See also New Providence) Vol. 35 ff. 27-58; Vol. 38 ff. 57v, 90-90v; Vol. 39 f.
43; Vol. 42 . 28v

Vol. 35 ff. 59-129; Vol. 36 ff. 299-300; Vol. 37 ff. 1-8; Vol. 38 ff. 57v-58,
90v; Vol. 39 f. 34v; Vol. 42 ff. 28v-29

Vol. 35 ff. 130-143; Vol. 37 ff. 9-10; Vol. 38 ff. 58, 91; Vol. 39 f. 42v; Vol.
42 f. 29

(See also names of individual colonies) Vol. 1 ff. 1-202; Vol. 21 ff. 1-25; Vol.
23 ff. 101-162; Vol. 33 ff. 1-9, 213-233, 285-321; Vol. 34 ff. 32-34; Vol. 36 ff.
242-245: Vol. 37 ff. 94-95, 102-103; Vol. 38 ff. 58-58v, 64, 67, 69, 72v, 91, 93v,
94v-96; Vol. 39 ff. 38v, 40, 45v, 47; Vol. 40 ff. 1-10; Vol. 42 f. 3lv

Vol. 38 ff. 58, 91

Vol. 1 ff. 88-89

(See also West Indies) Vol. 38 ff. 59, 91; Vol. 39 f. 43v

(See also North Carolina and South Carolina) Vol. 37 ff. 11-22; Vol. 42 f. 29
Vol. 36 ff. 1-241; Vol. 40 ff. 227-245

(See also America) Vol. 33 ff. 234-239; Vol. 36 ff. 1-241 passim; Vol. 40 ff. 52-
67

KEY

Vols.
Vols.
Vols.
Vols.
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.
Vols.
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.

1
21
23
33
3b
36

38
40
41
42

& 2
& 22
& 24
& 34

& 39

Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel
Reel

A-1028 General Correspondence

A-1029 Ordination Papers

A-1030 Ordination Papers

A-1031 Missionary Bonds

A-1032 Missionary Bonds

A-1032 Colonies General - Miscellaneous Displaced Documents
A-1033 Diocesan Book - Plantations

A-1033 Entry Books of Licences

A-1033 Pamphlets

A-1034 Additional Documents

A-1034 Entry Books of Licences
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INDEX

COMNEETIGUT semevossvmmmmmnaisnssns (See also New England) Vol. 1 ff. 203-319; Vol. 21 ff. 26-98: Vol. 33 ff.
10-20; Vol. 36 ff. 246-250; Vol. 38 ff. 62, 92v; Vol. 39 f. 45; Vol. 41 f.
1; Vol. 42 . 29v

DELAWARE: «nwmen s s 5 ¢ ws womasmonia ¢ o » = womse Vol. 2 ff. 1-15; Vol. 21 ff. 99-109

DOMINICA covvesvansoosovmassassons Vol. 35 ff. 144-156; Vol. 38 ff. 61v, 92v; Vol. 39 f. 45

EAST FLORIDA ..cvvnirericnnnsennns (See also Florida and West Florida) Vol. 38 ff. 62, 92v; Vol. 39 f. 44y

EAST INDIES cevvvvvenranenaranaanns Vol. 42 f. 33v

A1 s PP pp— (See also East Florida and West Florida) Vol. 2 ff. 16-23; Vol. 21 ff.
110-129; Vol. 33 ff. 21-33

GEORGIA ..vvveriiiiiiiiiinvennan, Vol. 2 ff. 24-25; Vol. 21 ff. 130-163; Vol. 33 ff. 34-48; Vol. 36 ff.
251-258; Vol. 38 ff. 62v, 93; Vol. 39 f. 38v; Vol. 42 f. 30

GOLD COAST vvvveviervarnnennnnanns (See also Africa) Vol. 39 f. 46

GRENADA . ....ciciiiiiniinnnancnnss Vol. 35 ff. 157-165; Vol. 38 ff. 62v, 93; Vol. 39 f. 4b5v

GUADBLOUPE s 5550 mmsmusn s o 2 5 mugamys Vol. 38 ff. 63, 93; Vol. 39 f. 43

HONDURAS v vi ittt iiineinaanan (See Mosquito Shore)

ISLAND OF ST. JOHN « «-cvvveean s (See St. John's Island)

ISLAND OF SPANISH TOWN -««vvvvvvnnn Vol. 42 f. 30

JAMAICA - cvvii ittt Vol. 35 ff. 166-244; Vol. 36 ff. 301-307; Vol. 37 ff. 23-32; Vol. 38 ff.

64, 93-93v; Vol. 39 ff. 37-37v; Vol. 40 ff. 322-357; Vol. 42 T. 30

KEY

Vols. 1 &2 Reel A-1028 General Correspondence
Vols. 21 & 22 Reel A-1029 Ordination Papers
Vols. 23 & 24 Reel A-1030 Ordination Papers
Vols. 33 & 34 Reel A-1031 Missionary Bonds

Yol. 35 Reel A-1032 Missionary Bonds

Vol. 36 Reel A-1032 Colonies General - Miscellaneous Displaced Documents
Yal. 37 Reel A-1033 Diocesan Book - Plantations

Vols. 38 & 39 Reel A-1033 Entry Books of Licences

Vol. 40 Reel A-1033 Pamphlets

Vol. 41 Reel A-1034 Additional Documents

Vol. 42 Reel A-1034 Entry Books of Licences



INDEX
JERSEY ;ssmawees (See also New Jersey) Vol. 37 ff. 35-40
LEEWARD ISLANDS ..Vol. 35 ff. 245-248:; Vol. 36 f. 308; Vol. 37 ff. 33-34, 41-62; Vol. 38 f. 93v; Vol. 42 f.
30v
MARYLAND ........ Vol. 2 ff. 46-267; Vol. 21 ff. 164-301; Vol. 22 ff. 1-135; Vol. 33 ff. 49-108; Vol. 36 ff.

259-271; Vol. 37 ff. 63-84; Vol. 38 ff. 64-64v, 93v-94; Vol. 39ff. 37v-38; Vol. 41 ff. 2-
17; Vol. 42 f. 30v

MASSACHUSETTS.... (See also New England) Vol. 22 ff. 136-212; Vol. 33 ff. 109-116; Vol. 36 ff. 272-274; Vol.
38 ff. 65v, 94; Vol. 39 f. 46v; Vol. 42 f. 31

MONTSERRAT ...... Vol. 35 ff. 249-255; Vol. 38 ff. 65v, 94; Vol. 39 f. 38; Vol. 42 f. 3]

MOSQUITO SHORE .. Vol. 35 ff, 256-257; Vol. 38 ff. 66, 94; Vol. 39 f. 47

NEVIS ........... Vol. 35 ff. 258-262; Vol. 38 ff. 66, 94v; Vol. 39 f. 38v; Vol. 42 f. 3]

NEW ENGLAND ..... (See also Connecticut, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island) Vol. 33 ff. 117-162;

Vol. 37 ff. 85-93; Vol. 38 ff. 66v, 94v; Vol. 39 f. 36v; Vol. 41 ff. 18-34; Vol. 42 f. 31

NEW HAMPSHIRE ... (See also New England) Vol. 22 ff. 213-220; Vol. 33 ff. 163-166; Vol. 36 f. 275; Vol. 38 fT.
67v. 95; Vol. 39 T. 44v

NEW JERSEY ...... (See also Jersey) Vol. 22 ff. 221-275; Vol. 33 ff. 167-196; Vol. 38 ff. 67v, 95; Vol. 39 ¥.
39v; Vol. 41 ff. 20-34; Vol. 42 f. 3lv

NEW PROVIDENCE .. (See also Providence and Bahamas) Vol. 38 ff. 68, 95; Vol. 39 f. 39 v _
NEW YORK ........ Vol. 22 ff. 276-324; Vol. 33 ff. 197-212; Vol. 36 ff. 276-287; Vol. 37 ff. 131-137; Vol.

38 ff. 68v, 95v; Vol. 39 f. 39; Vol. 40 ff. 11-27, 68-119, 207-226; Vol. 41 ff. 20-343;
Vol. 42 f. 3lv

KEY

Vols. 1 & 2 Reel A-1028 General Correspondence

Vols. 21 & 22 Reel A-1029 Ordination Papers

Vols. 23 & 24 Reel A-1030 Ordination Papers

Vois. 33 & 34 Reel A-1031 Missionary Bonds

VYol. 35 Reel A-1032 Missionary Bonds

Vol. 36 Reel A-1032 Colonies General - Miscellaneous Displaced Documents

Vol. 37 Reel A-1033 Diocesan Book - Plantations

Vols. 38 & 39 Reel A-1033 Entry Books of Licences

Vol. 40 Reel A-1033 Pamphlets

Vol. 41 Reel A-1034 Additional Documents

Vol. 42 Reel A-1034 Entry Books of Licences



NEWFOUNDLAND

NORTH AMERICA

NORTH CAROLINA

NOVA SCOTIA

PENNSYLVANTA

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

PROVIDENCE

QUEBEC

RHODE ISLAND

ST. CHRISTOPHER'S
ST. JOHN'S ISLAND (P.E.I.)

-------------------

----------------------

--------------

---------------------

z
INDEX

Vol. 1 ff. 1-65; Val. 21 ff. 1-20; Vol. 33 ff. 213-233; Vol. 37 ff. 94-95;
Vol. 38 ff. 67, 95; Vol. 39 f. 39; Vol. 40 ff. 1-10; Vol. 42 . 31v

£See also indjvidual names of colonies and Colonies General) Vol. 33 ff.
34-7239; Vol. 36 ff. 1-241 passim; Vol. 40 ff. 52-67

(See also Carolina and South Carolina) Vol. 23 ff. 1-100; Vol. 33 ¥f. 240-
284; Vol. 38 ff. 59, 91-91v; Vol. 39 f. 35; Vol. 42 f. 29

Vol. 1 ff. 66-105; Vol. 23 ff. 101-162; Vol. 33 ff. 285-321; Vol. 36 ff.
242-245; Vol. 37 ff. 102-103; Vol. 38 ff. 58, 69, 91, 94v, 95v; Vol. 39 f.
40; Vol. 42 f. 3lv

Vol. 23 ff. 163-225; Vol. 34 ff. 1-31; Vol. 37 ff. 96-101; Vol. 38 ff. 70,
95v-96; Yol. 39 ff. 40-40v; Vol. 40 ff. 28-51, 68-119; Vol. 41 ff. 20-34;
Vol. 42 ff. 31v-32

(See St. John's Island)
(See also New Providence and Bahamas) Vol. 42 f. 32

Vol. 1 ff. 106-202; Vol. 21 ff. 21-25; Vol. 33 ff. 1-9; Vol. 34 ff. 32-34;
Vol. 38 ff. 58v, 72v, 91, 965 Vol. 39.f. 45v

(See also New England) Vol. 23 ff. 226-231; Vol. 34 ff. 35-28; Vol. 36 ¥,
288-293; Vol. 38 ff. 69v, 96; Vol. 39 f. 42v; Vol. 41 ff. 20-34

Vol. 35 ff. 263-281; Vol. 38 ff. 61v, 92v; Vol. 39 f. 365 Vol. 42 . 30
Vol. 38 ff. 63v, 93v: Vol. 39 f. 47

ST. KITTS ceveereennnnnennanneens. (See St. Christopher's)

KEY

Vols. 1 &2 Reel A-1028 General Correspondence
Vols. 21 & 22 Reel A-1029 Ordination Papers

Vols. 23 & 24 Reel A-1030 Ordination Papers

Vols. 33 & 34 Reel A-1031 Missionary Bonds

Vol. 35 Reel A-1032 Missionary Bonds

Yol. 36 Reel A-1032 Colonies General - Miscellaneous Displaced Documents
Vol. 37 Reel A-1033 Diocesan Book - Plantations
Yols. 38 & 39 Reel A-1033 Entry Books of Licences
Vol. 40 Reel A-1033 Pamphlets

Vol. 41 Reel A-1034 Additional Documents

Vol. 42 Reel A-1034 Entry Books of Licences
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INDEX

BT, MINCENT 5 vsvssvmmmmmn e s 5o nem Vol. 35 ff. 282-288; Vol. 38 ff. 72v, 98

SOCIETY FOR THE PROPAGATION OF

THE GOSPEL IN FOREIGN PARTS ...... Vol. 41 ff. 355-380

SOUTH CAROLINA ..viiiriiiiiiinnnn. (See also Carolina and North Carolina) Vol. 23 ff. 232-271; Vol. 34 ff.
39-117; Vol. 36 ff. 294-298; Vol. 38 ff. 60-60v, 91v-92; Vol. 39 f. 36;
Vol. 41 ff. 344-345; Vol. 42 f. 29v

SPANISH TOWN, ISLAND OF ........... Vol, 42 f. 30

TOBARBE: : s snpmwmvs s b svimuas didasnsn Vol. 35 ff. 289-294; Vol. 38 ff. 70, 96; Vol. 39 f. 46

TORTOLA «ieiieee et ittt et iiaennenas Vol. 35 ff. 295-298; Vol. 38 f. 73

UPPER CANADA ... viiiiiiiinennn. Vol. 1 ff. 171-172; Vol. 38 f. 58v

VTRGINIA: « somumwas s sy s pmmumnms s 535 5 Vol. 24 ff. 1-233; Vol. 34 ff. 118-305; Vol. 37 ff. 104-130; Vol. 38 ff.
70v-72, 96-98; Vol. 39 ff. 40v-42; Vol. 40 ff. 120-206; Vol. 41 ff. 346-
354, Vol. 42 ff. 32-33v

WEST FLORIDA +vvvvvrrrrnnennnnnnn. (See also East Florida and Florida) Vol. 38 ff. 63, 92v; Vol. 39 f. 44

WNEST JHDIES sowwcso s «ss wmmmmn s o588 (See also names of individual colonies) Vol. 35 ff. 1-303; Vol. 36 ff.
1-241 passim, 299-300; Vol. 37 ff. 1-10. 23-34, 41-62; Vol. 38 ff. 57-59,
62-64, 66, 68, 70, 73, 90-91, 93-96, 98,100; Vol. 39 ff. 34-40. 43-47, 294-
357, Vol. 40 ff. 294-321; Vol. 42 ff. 28v-32

WINDWARD ISLANDS +:vvvenrnnnnnnnns Vol. 36 f. 309

KEY

Yols. 1 & 2 Reel A-1028 General Correspondence

Vols. 21 & 22 Reel A-1029 Ordination Papers

Vols. 23 & 24 Reel A-1030 Ordination Papers

VYols. 33 & 34 Reel A-1031 Missionary Bonds

Vol. 35 Reel A-1032 Missionary Bonds

Vol. 36 Reel A-1032 Colonies General - Miscellaneous Displaced Documents

VoTl. 37 Reel A-1033 Diocesan Book - Plantations

Vols. 38 & 39 Reel A-1033 Entry Books of Licences

Vol. 40 Reel A-1033 Pamphlets

Vol. 41 Reel A-1034 Additional Documents

Vol. 42 Reel A-1034 Entry Books of Licences



